Effective Date: 11/5/2024

At Wyant Insurance Agency LLC ("we," "our," "us"), we are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information when you use our services, visit our website, or engage with us in other ways.

By accessing or using our website, services, or products, you agree to the practices described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms, please refrain from using our services.

1. Information We Collect

We collect various types of information, including:

Personal Information:

- **Identifying Information:** Name, email address, postal address, phone number, etc.
- **Payment Information:** Credit card or other payment details (when applicable).

Usage Data:

- **Cookies and Tracking Technologies:** Information about your use of our website, such as IP address, browser type, device information, and browsing history.
- **Log Files:** Details of your interactions with our website, including time, pages visited, and clicks.

Location Data:

- We may collect geolocation information with your consent to provide location-based services.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide, improve, and personalize our services.
- To process transactions and fulfill your orders.
- To send you updates, promotional materials, or other communications you have requested or consented to receive.
- To comply with legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce our agreements.

3. Sharing Your Information

We may share your personal information in the following circumstances:

- **Service Providers:** We may share your information with third-party service providers who help us operate our business (e.g., payment processors, hosting services).
- **Business Transfers:** In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or part of our business, your information may be transferred as part of the transaction.
- **Legal Requirements:** We may disclose your information to comply with legal obligations, protect our rights, and respond to legal requests.

4. Data Retention

We retain your personal information only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

5. Security

We take reasonable precautions to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no data transmission over the internet or electronic storage system can be guaranteed to be 100% secure.

6. Your Rights and Choices

Depending on your location and applicable law, you may have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- **Access:** You can request a copy of the personal information we hold about you.
- **Correction:** You can request that we correct or update inaccurate information.
- **Deletion:** You can request that we delete your personal information, subject to certain exceptions.
- **Opt-out:** You can opt out of receiving marketing communications by following the unsubscribe instructions in the emails we send you.

If you wish to exercise any of these rights, please contact us at [Insert Contact Information].

7. Children's Privacy

Our services are not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If we learn that we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child under the age of 13, we will take steps to delete that information.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. When we make changes, we will revise the "Effective Date" at the top of the policy and post the updated version on our website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, or if you wish to exercise your rights regarding your personal information, please contact us at:

Wyant Insurance Agency 11411 Rendezvous Dr Ste 206 San Antonio, TX 78216 Bradv@wvantinsurance.com